
COVER STORY 
BESTCOLGS 

10 

11 

11 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

3 

5 

6 

6 

PRIVATE ENGINEERING COLLEGES 

10 

RANK COLLEGE 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

26 

The Oxford College of Engineering 
BNM Institute of Technology 

27 

MVJ College of Engineering 

28 

Sri Sairam College of Engineering 
School of Engineering, Presidency University 
Don Bosco Institute of Technology 
Cambridge Institute of Technology 
Sambharam Institute of Technology 
T. John Institute of Technology 
CMR University - School of Engineering and Technology 

Vignan's Foundation for Science, Technology and Research 
Koneru Lakshmaiah College of Engineering 
GMR Institute of Technology 
Rajeev Gandhi Memorial College of Engineering & Technology 
R.V.R. & J.C. College of Engineering 
Shri Vishnu Engineering College for Women 
G. Pulla Reddy Engineering College 
Annamacharya Institute of Technology & Sciences 
Vishnu Institute of Technology 
Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering 
Madanapalle Institute of Technology & Science 
Prasad V. Potluri Siddhartha Institute of Technology 
Lakireddy Bali Reddy College of Engineering 
Narasaraopeta Engineering College 
Aditya Institute of Technology and Management 
G. Pullaiah College of Engineering and Technology 
Aditya Engineering College 
Aditya College of Engineering & Technology 
Aditya College of Engineering 
Vemu Institute of Technology 

Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences 
Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering & Technology 
Pragati Engineering College (Autonomous) 
Annamacharya Institute of Technology and Sciences 
Kuppam Engineering College 
Ramachandra College of Engineering 
Ravindra College of Engineering for Women 
Sri Venkateswara Engineering College 

29 MJR College of Engineering and Technology 

PRIVATE ENGINEERING cOLLEGES 
RANK cOLLEGE 

BMS. College of Engineering 
Manipal Institute of Technology 
MS Ramaiah Institute of Technology 

134 THE WEEK JUNE 18, 2023 

CITY 

Guntur 

Vaddeswaram 
Rajam 

Nandyal 
Guntur 

Bhimavaram 
Kurnool 

Rajampet 

ANDHRA PRADESH 

Bhimavaram 
Tirupati 

Madanapalle 
Vijayawada 

Krishna 

Narasaraopet 
Tekkali 

Kurnood 

Surampatem 
Surampalern 
Surampalem 

Chittoor 
Kakinada 
Tirupati 
Kuppam 

Eturu 

Kurnool 
Tirupati 
Chittoor 

CITY 

215 

Bengakuru 

207 

Manipal 

207 

Bengaluru 

203 

200 

199 

195 

180 

154 

127 

SCORE 

252 

248 

228 

225 

220 

218 

218 

177 
Chittoor 176 

Visakhapatnam 175 

209 
206 
198 
197 

196 
193 

185 
181 

180 

179 

178 

174 
170 

168 

167 

158 

KARNATAKA 

151 

150 
147 

SCORE 

354 
348 
336 


