

10	The Oxford College of Engineering	
11	BNM Institute of Technology	215
11	M V J College of Engineering	207
13	Sri Sairam College of Engineering	207
14	School of Engineering, Presidency University	203
15	Don Bosco Institute of Technology	200
16	Cambridge Institute of Technology	199
17	Sambharam Institute of Technology	195
18	T. John Institute of Technology	180
19	CMR University - School of Engineering and Technology	154
	and reciniology	127

PRIVATE ENGINEERING COLLEGES

ANDHRA DRADECI

RANK	COLLEGE	СПУ	SCOR
1	Vignan's Foundation for Science, Technology and Research		
2	Koneru Lakshmaiah College of Engineering	Guntur	252
3	GMR Institute of Technology	Vaddeswaram	248
4	Rajeev Gandhi Memorial College of Engineering & Technology	Rajam	228
5	R.V.R. & J.C. College of Engineering	Nandyal	225
6	Shri Vishnu Engineering College for Women	Guntur	220
6	G. Pulla Reddy Engineering College	Bhimavaram	218
8	Annamacharya Institute of Technology & Sciences	Kurnool	218
9	Vishnu Institute of Technology	Rajampet	209
10	Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering	Bhimavaram	206
11	Madanapalle Institute of Technology & Science	Tirupati	198
12	Prasad V. Potluri Siddhartha Institute of Technology	Madanapalle	197
13	Lakireddy Bali Reddy College of Engineering	Vijayawada	196
14	Narasaraopeta Engineering College	Krishna	193
15	Aditya Institute of Technology and Management	Narasaraopet	185
16	G. Pullaiah College of Engineering and Technology	Tekkali Kurnool	181
17	Aditya Engineering College		180
18		Surampalem	179
19	Aditya College of Engineering & Technology	Surampalem	178
	Aditya College of Engineering	Surampalem	177
20	Vernu Institute of Technology	Chittoor Visakhapatnam	176
21	Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences	Chittoor	175
22	Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering & Technology	Kakinada	174
23	Pragati Engineering College (Autonomous)	Tirupati	170
24	Annamacharya Institute of Technology and Sciences	Kuppam	168
25	Kuppam Engineering College	Eluru	167
26	Ramachandra College of Engineering	Kurneol	158
27	Ravindra College of Engineering for Women	Tirupati	151
28	Sri Venkateswara Engineering College	Chittoor	150

PRIVATE ENGINEERING COLLEGES

KARNATAKA

RANK	COLLEGE	CITY	SCORE
4	B.M.S. College of Engineering	Bengaluru	354
2	Manipal Institute of Technology	Manipal	348
3	M S Ramaiah Institute of Technology	Bengaluru	336